
Supervisor Notes August 31, 2011 – September 26, 2011 
 

 

Wednesday, August 31 

• Talked to Bart at 7:45 a.m.  He said he used an air sweeper from California to sweep Mains west 

of Sparks Blvd; his other sweeper needs a transmission. 

 

Thursday, September 1 

• Talked to Bart at 9:05 a.m. about sweeping Sparks Blvd. west.  He said he would re-sweep entire 

area.  He was too busy to meet with me to show him the pictures of the swept area.  He said he 

would call me. 

 

Friday, September 2 

• Sweeper complaint: Dust on Disc. 

 

Wednesday, September 7 

• Check GPS for sweeping on September 6 swept industrial area.  Streets not swept: Freeport, 

Stanford, Marietta Way, Linda Way, Cal Lane, Hardy Way, Dunn Circle, Hulda Way, Packer Way, 

and Larkin Circle. 

 

• Called Bart at 1:15 p.m.  He had driver call me.  The driver said there was not enough time to 

sweep the area.  Talked to Bart again and he said he would work it out. 

 

Thursday, September 8 

• Met with Bart Williams at 7:15 a.m. to discuss sweeping.  He said he will talk to his sweeper 

operator and his boss, Joe, to bring another sweeper in.  Gave him pictures of the swept areas. 

 

Monday, September 12 

• Talked to Bart.  The sweeper is in Zone 3 today.  He said they are 1-1/2 zones behind. 

 

Tuesday, September 13 

• Bart said he would call this morning.  Never heard from him. 

 

Friday, September 16 

• They swept arterial east of Sparks Blvd.  Streets included are: Sparks Blvd., Los Altos, Disc 

(between Sparks & Vista), Vista, Baring, E. Prater and E. Greg (from Sparks to Vista). 

 

Monday, September 19 

• They swept Zone 3 (part of it).  GPS shows they did not sweep west of Pyramid. 

 

Tuesday, September 20 

• They swept north section of Zone 3.  They swept industrial area (part of it).  GPS shows only east 

portion from E. Prater-Sparks-I80-Salomon block.  Danny received a complaint about dust from a 

sweeper on Macarthur (Zone 3).  1:40 p.m., I called Bart Williams and told him about the dust 

complaint.  He said at this time they were four zones behind and he is working on hiring another 

sweeper operator.  Bart said they were in Zone 3 yesterday (Monday) and will be sweeping the 

industrial zone tonight. 



 

Wednesday, September 21 

• Finished the industrial area.  Finished Zone 3 but missed the nw section of Zone 3 (Emerson, 

Valley Forge, Holmon, Bunker Hill, Wilma, Lepori, Farr and Lagomarsino. 

 

Thursday, September 22 

• Started sweeping Zone 4, southern section. 

 

Friday, September 23 

• Sweeping Zone 4. 

 

Saturday, September 24 

• Sweeping Zone 4 (north of McCarran). 

 

Sunday, September 25 

• Swept for approximately one hour in Zone 4. 

 

Monday, September 26 

• Finished Zone 4 and started Zone 5 (north of York). 

 



Supervisor Notes September 27, 2011 – October 10, 2011 
 

 

Tuesday, September 27 

• Nothing swept in Sparks.  Scheduled for arterial Sparks Blvd. and west start at 11:00 p.m. 

 

Wednesday, September 28 

• Byron called.  Sweeper on Victorian: no rear brooms, side brooms only.  I called and talked to 

Bart at 8:00 a.m.  He said she (sweeper operator) only swept two streets in 9 hours.  Bart does 

not know why.  Bart said he is trying to get a new sweeper operator by the end of the week.  

Asked me not to take pictures of the area they were supposed to sweep because they have not 

been swept. 

 

• GPS picked up from 11 p.m. on Tuesday on arterial west of Sparks Blvd.  Did not sweep Los 

Altos, Disc, Baring, Sparks Blvd. north of Prater, Sullivan, El Rancho, Rock north of Prater and 

Oddie. 

 

Thursday, September 29 

• Why sweeping in Zone 6?  Haven’t finished Zone 5 or west Sparks Blvd. arterials. 

 

Friday, September 30 

• Bart William came by office.  He said he tried calling Danno yesterday (Danno had day off) he 

said they redrew their sweeping zones and revised the sweeping schedule.  He will have those 

to us on Monday, October 3.  I gave him 3 new maps, and he asked for 2 more (larger) maps for 

his drivers.  Bart said they shut down early yesterday because the sweeper operator was in the 

wrong Zone (6) and doing a poor job.  He has a new driver starting today.  He will finish the 

missed subdivision in Zone 3 today and then start Zone 5A (new zone).  He is hoping to have the 

second sweeper running next week.  The second sweeper is in their yard, but needs the GPS 

installed. 

 

Tuesday, October 4 

• Received new sweeping area maps.  Broke zones in half.  Received maps from Bart.  Checked 

Zone 6.  It looked better.  Still a lot of snail trails on corners. 

 

Thursday, October 6 

• At 9:30 a.m., Bart dropped off residential sweeping maps and dates of areas to be swept.   

 

Monday, October 10 

• Called Bart about sweeping wrong way on Desert Highlands on Friday, Oct 7, Checked Zone 9B.  

Rain. 

 



Supervisor Notes October 11, 2011 – October 26, 2011 
 

 

Tuesday, October 11 

• Talked to Bart 12:10 p.m.  He said he talked to sweeper operator about sweeping wrong way.  

Checked Zone 10 was not done yet; sweeper leaving snail trails. 

 

• Ask Bart: When will sweeper areas be caught up?  120 days behind in areas.  When are they 

going to start doing medians?  What is the sweeper operator’s responsibility?  Where are we 

starting now? 

 

• Start Sunday night sweeping Mains.  Zone 1 - Thursday, Zone 2 – Tuesday and Zone 3 - 

Wednesday. 

 

Thursday, October 13 

• Bart dropped off new sweeper zone maps and pictures of sweeping areas.  They will start 

sweeping residential Zone 1A and arterial Route 2 today. 

 

Friday, October 14 

• Sweeper operators need to sweep closer to the curb and under the trees with a gutter broom.  

Called Bart about Prater.  He said he would take care of it. 

 

Monday, October 17 

• Called Bart at 12:05 p.m. about sweeping McCarran & Greg St eastbound turn lane.  He said they 

swept it last night.  Big pile of dirt left in turn lane.  Bart said he would take care of it.  Checked 

back at 1:00 p.m. still not swept. 

 

Tuesday, October 18 

• Called Bart at 10:15 a.m. McCarran & Greg St. still not swept.  Bart said he told the night driver, 

but he must have forgotten.  He said he would call daytime driver. 

 

Wednesday, October 26 

• Bart stopped by at 9:15 a.m.  Talked to him about sweeping on trash days.  He said he would 

contact garbage company, so they are not sweeping residential area on trash days. 

 



Supervisor Notes November 1, 2011 – December 6, 2011 

 
Tuesday, November 1 

• Called Bart.  Packer Way was missed completely.  He said he would hit it tonight. 

 

Monday, November 7 

• Bart called.  He said Commercial 2 did not get swept.  Sweeper Operator called in.   Will sweep 

today.  Residential 3B will be swept today.  Bart called at 1:50 p.m. and said he needs to re-

sweep L, J and H Streets between Pyramid & 4
th

. 

 

Wednesday, November 9 

• Bart asked if he could use an air sweeper.  I told him no.  He said one sweeper went down, 

broken hopper. 

 

Thursday, November 10 

• Callled Bart about sweeping between Stanford & Greenbrae.  He said he would re-sweep area.  

They are one day behind in Zone 4A.  Bart said he swept arterial Route2 with third sweeper.  No 

GPS, but he is working on it. 

 

Tuesday, November 15 

• Called Bart.  He said both mechanical sweepers are down.  He is using an air sweeper.  No GPS 

on Nov. 14 & 15.  Bart said he should have them up by the end of the day.  Called Bart at 10:50 

a.m. and told him to pull his air sweeper out of area.  Call me when mechanical sweeper is ready 

to go. 

 

Wednesday, November 16 

• Called Bart about air sweeper.  In town talked to sweeper operator.  I told him we do not want 

that sweeper.  He said what do you want me to do!  I said I would call Bart.  Left message for 

Bart at 12:30 p.m. 

 

Thursday, November 17 

• Still using air sweeper. 

 

Monday, November 21 

• Still using air sweeper.  No GPS.  Talked to Bart at 12:15 p.m.  Joe told him to run the air 

sweepers until they get caught up on leaves. 

 

Tuesday, November 22 

• Air sweepers still being used. 

 

Wednesday, November 23 

• Still using air sweepers. 

 

Tuesday, November 29 

• Swept with mechanical sweeper last night in Commercial 2.  Still using air sweeper in Residential 

14 & 15. 



 

Thursday, December 1 

• Bart called.  Cannot sweep Zone16 today (trash day.)  He said they will be two zones behind. 

 

  



Monday, December 5 

• Call from citizen Spice Island sweeper driving 30mph, spreading leaves all over the place.  Check 

sweeper GPS.  Commercial Route 1 streets missed. 

 


